
End of blind

End cap

F1

1

F1
GA11

Silicone Gaskets black

70 Shore A black

MI22
Glulam

Accoya

MI23
Glulam

Larch

ME04
Breather Membrane

WÜTOP Thermo Fassade

AL11

F10

Aluminium Sheet

EN AW-5005A H14

RAL 9005

SE02
Weathersealing Silicone black

Dowsil 791

AL01

F02

Aluminium extrusion

EN AW-6060 T66

Natural anodized E6- C0, 25µm BS

AL01

F10

Aluminium extrusion

EN AW-6060 T66

RAL 9005

SE02
Weathersealing Silicone black

Dowsil 791

!APS1004Z0-002

GA01
EPDM Gasket black

70 Shore A black

FT03
Foam and Tapes

Anthracite/black

AL01

F02

Aluminium extrusion

EN AW-6060 T66

Natural anodized E6- C0, 25µm BS

SE01
Structural Glazing Silicone black

Dowsil 993

GA01
EPDM Gasket black

70 Shore A black

!PA404C1A1-001

GT04

Internal

+

2

5

 
-

1

5

!FTY1007Z0-001

!PA404C1A1-001

MI04
Blinds: Type 2A (drop down without guiderail)

AL11

F02

Aluminium Sheet

EN AW-5005A H14

Natural anodized E6- C0, 25µm BS

Removeable - 2 parts

9

1

0

7

7

P

A

1

0

1

9

1

0

7

7

P

A

1

0

4

9

1

0

7

7

P

A

1

0

0

9

1

0

7

7

P

A

3

0

0

9

1

0

7

7

P

A

4

0

0

X

0

2

1

2

5

7

3

X

0

2

1

2

5

7

0

9

1

0

7

7

P

A

4

0

1

X

0

2

1

2

5

7

7

9

1

0

7

7

P

A

5

0

1

9

1

0

7

7

P

A

5

0

2

9

1

0

7

7

P

A

5

0

0

Center of Gravity Mullion

HANGER BOLT

M8 x 80

COUNTERSUNK SCREW

M6x25 DIN 7991

WOOD SCREW

Pan head M5x50 A2

!FAY1029Z0-001

STUD SCREW

M6x80 A2 Würth

!FAY1008Z0-001

COUNTERSUNK SCREW

M6x8 DIN 7991

CHEESE HEAD SCREW

M10x30 DIN 912

X0154019

CHEESE HEAD SCREW

 M5x12 DIN 912

SHEET METAL SCREW

ST4.8x16 DIN 7982 TX 25

X0155846

8x Pan Head Woodscrew
A4 6,0x55
!FAY1185Z0-001
4x Poliamid washer Ø12

!FAY1186Z0-001

Pan-head.Woodsc
Art. 9045 A4 6,0X50 TX25
!FAY1163Z0-001

Pan-head.Woodsc
Art. 9045 A4 4,0X40 TX20
!FAY1164Z0-001
every 300mm

WOOD SCREW

Pan head M5x50 A2

!FAY1029Z0-001

every 300mm

IN07
Thermal Break

Vero Board

DOWSIL 300

WOOD SCREW

M4x40 ASSY 3.0 A2

!FAY1005Z0-001

WOOD SCREW

M6x60 ASSY 3.0 A2

!FAY1213Z0-001

Dismantling and installation on site

see Work Instruction WI-102

MI22
Glulam

Accoya

!FTY1007Z0-001

End of blind

End cap

End of blind

End cap

SE02
Weathersealing Silicone black

Dowsil 791

MI04
Blinds: Type 2A (drop down without guiderail)

SE02
Weathersealing Silicone black

Dowsil 791

FT02
Backerrod

grey

GT04

AL11

F02

Aluminium Sheet

EN AW-5005A H14

Natural anodized E6- C0, 25µm BS

Removeable - 2 parts

CHEESE HEAD SCREW

M10x30 DIN 912

X0154019

CHEESE HEAD SCREW

 M5x12 DIN 912

SELFDRILLING SCREW
JT3-6-5.5x25-E16
X0155796

MI22
Glulam

Accoya

SE02
Weathersealing Silicone black

Dowsil 791

FT02
Backerrod

grey

SE02
Weathersealing Silicone black

Dowsil 791

GT04

!FTY1007Z0-001

MI22
Glulam

Accoya

AL11

F02

Removeable - 2 parts

CHEESE HEAD SCREW

M10x30 DIN 912

X0154019

CHEESE HEAD SCREW

 M5x12 DIN 912

MI23
Glulam

Larch

Drawing No.

 A0

KEYPLAN

DESCRIPTION DRAWN CHECKED DATEREVISION

Project No:

Date:

Rev:

Scale:

Size:

Drawn:

Checked:

Title

Status

KXC-A-001-X-GTR-

UK-LON-KGX1

The Delivery Room

2nd Floor

2 Pancras Square

London, N1C 4AG

Josef Gartner GmbH

Gartnerstrasse 20              Tel  +49(0)9073-84-0

D-89423 Gundelfingen       Fax +49(0)9073-84-2100

Proprietary Note:

The copyright of this drawing shall remain vested with Josef Gartner

GmbH and only those parties who have received an irrevocable,

royalty-free, non-exclusive licence from Josef Gartner GmbH shall have

the right to reproduce this drawing and the contents of the same for any

purpose relating to the Contract Works for which it was prepared.

3250-2120000 C06

Lerch

FR

1:3

212I91077

26/09/17

Type 1.2 - South Facade 

Horizontal Section

South - West Corner

.

.

FOR CONSTRUCTION

P01 FIRST ISSUE FR Lerch 26/09/17

1

2120000

HORIZONTAL SECTION

Scale 1:3

2

2120000

HORIZONTAL SECTION

Scale 1:3

3

2120000

HORIZONTAL SECTION

Scale 1:3

P02 ARCH. COMMENTS FR Lerch 20/03/18

C01 ARCH. COMMENTS, ADJUSTMENT OF LAYOUT KoS Lerch 16/08/18

A

Section A-A

C02 ARCH. COMMENTS, BLINDS, PRECAST OPENING KoS Lerch 12/02/19

C03 ARCH. COMMENTS, PRECAST COVER, FIXING TOGGLE KoS Lerch 08/05/19

C04 ADJUSTMENT OF GLASS RECESS, NOTCH AT SACRIFICIAL BOARD KoS Lerch 27/08/19

C05 ARCH. COMMENTS Lord Lerch 29/11/19

Josef Gartner general notes:

· Penetrations through membrane closed by

sealing tape

· Penetrations through profiles and sheets closed

by silicone sealing

· Glulam Larch:

- glue:

-- Face: Prefere 4546 (Melamine)

-- Block: Prefere 4094 (PRF)

-- Finger-joints: Loctite HB S039 Purbond

- surface: Induline LW-732 WF

· Glulam Accoya:

- glue:

-- Face: Prefere 4040 (PRF)

-- Block: Prefere 4094 (PRF)

-- Finger-joints: Loctite HB S039 Purbond

- surface: no coating

· Codes see on material & finish list

KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-RP30002

· For glazing system see

KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110025

· For precast windload bracket see

KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110005

· For windload and deadload brackets position

see KXC-A-001-X-GTR-3250-2110003

· Lamellas of timber mullion and sacrificial board

shown only indicative

Grills shown only indicative

C06 ARCH. COMMENTS Lord Lerch 18/02/20


